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Frauen
Männer

Maschinenbauingenieur/in

Elektroingenieur/in

Wirtschaftsingenieur/in u.a.

10,2

5,7

4,8

4,0

3,1

2,1

Ingenieurberufe insgesamt
9,7

3,7

Arbeitslosenquoten 2006 nach Geschlecht 
in Prozent

Arbeitslosigkeit bei Ingenieurinnen
doppelt so hoch wie bei Ingenieuren

Legende




